
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:238
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
DD TRANSMISSION CENTRES 
DHARMRAJ SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of DD Transmission Centre in Allahabad has been completed; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be commissioned; and 

(d) the programmes likely to be telecast through this transmission centre?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY) 

(a)&(b): A High Power Transmitter is functioning at Allahabad since 1983. However, a TV studio project has been completed and is
technically ready for commissioning. 
(c): The studio would be commissioned as soon as the requisite staff is in position Prasar Bharati has already initiated necessary
action in this regard. 
(d): All types of indoor programmes can be produced in this studio. 
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